

Sri Lakshmi Saraswathi Textiles (Arni) Limited

"CIN: L17111TN1964PLC005183"

RO/MS/SEC- 8 /2018

April 11, 2018

The Secretary
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
25th Floor, Dalal Street
MUMBAI 400 023

Dear Sir,

Ref: Company Code - 521161

ISIN - INE456D01010

Please find enclosed Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31.03.2018.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for SRI LAKSHMI SARASWATHI TEXTILES (ARNI) LIMITED

(GEETHA SUNDARARAGHAVAN)
COMPLIANCE OFFICER &
COMPANY SECRETARY



Regd. Off.: 16, Krishnama Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 034. India Phone: 91-44-28277344 / 28270548 Fax: 91-44-28260950

E-mail: slst@vsnl.com Web: www.slstindia.com







CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

REF: CAM:SLS:2018

DATE: 06/04/18

BSE LTD.
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS
DALAL STREET
MUMBAI 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Scrip code no: 521161 ISIN No: INE456D01010

We, the SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent hereby certify that all activities in relation to both the physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by us for SRI LAKSHMI SARASWATHI TEXTILES (ARNI) LTD

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. for SRI LAKSHMI SARASWATHI TEXTILES (ARNI) LTD

ASST.MANAGER (SHARES)

COMPLIANCE OFFICER



Sri Lakshmi Saraswathi Textiles (Arni) Limited

"CIN: L17111TN1964PLC005183"

RO/MS/SEC- 8 /2018

April 11, 2018

The Secretary
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
25th Floor, Dalal Street
MUMBAI 400 023

Dear Sir,

Ref: Company Code – 521161 ISIN – INE456D01010

Please find enclosed Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31.03.2018.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for SRI LAKSHMI SARASWATHI
TEXTILES (ARNI) LIMITED
(Sd/-)
(GEETHA SUNDARARAGHAVAN)
COMPLIANCE OFFICER &
COMPANY SECRETARY







REF :CAM:SLS:2018 DATE: 06/04/18

BSE LTD.
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS
DALAL STREET
MUMBAI 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub:Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Scrip code no: 521161 ISIN No: INE456D01010

We, the SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent hereby certify that all activities in relation to both the physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by us for SRI LAKSHMI SARASWATHI TEXTILES (ARNI) LTD

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. (Sd/-)

ASST.MANAGER (SHARES)

for SRI LAKSHMI SARASWATHI TEXTILES (ARNI) LTD (Sd/-)
COMPLIANCE OFFICER